Japan Student Services Organization
(Incorporated Administrative Agency)

4. Sensitivity analysis (② Case for 1% changes in loan write-off, business revenue, etc. (individual assumptions))

 Scenario analysis to measure the impact of changes in specific assumptions on
policy cost when estimating future cash flow.

 Each agency may measure policy cost changes when changing specific assumptions
by ±1% according to its business details.

 Given that the impact of COVID-19 differs by agency, each agency uses the
minimum change of 1% in specific assumptions to estimate policy cost changes
according to the degrees of changes (±x% in individual assumptions).

Example: +20 % change = +1% change × 20

It is important to verify risk scenarios in sensitivity analysis while continuously watching policy
cost’s secular changes through the realization of the COVID-19 impact.

【Loan write-off: +1%】 (Unit: billion yen) 【Business Revenue: -1%】 (Unit: billion yen) 【Business costs: +1%】 (Unit: billion yen)

Fluctuation
(Compared with the

basic case)

Fluctuation
(Compared with
the basic case)

Fluctuation
(Compared with the

basic case)

Japan Finance Corporation +21.1 +40.9 Special Account for Stable Supply of Food +0.0
Account for Micro Business and Individual Operations +11.1 +30.1 -
Account for SME Loan Programs and Securitization Support Programs
[Guarantee-type Operations] +9.7 +3.3 +1.7
Account for Agriculture, Forestry, Fisheries and Food Business Operations +0.3 +1.1 +0.0

+0.1 - +0.0
+6.2 +86.4 +1.0
+0.1 +73.4 +0.0
+1.1 +1.5 General Account for Metal Mining +0.0
+0.8 +3.0 Account for Oil, natural gas, etc. +0.0
+0.0 *Business costs: business expenses, etc.

+4.4
Account for Housing Loans, etc. +0.3
Account for Securitization Support +4.1

+0.8
+0.0

Urban Renaissance Agency
(Incorporated Administrative Agency)

*Business revenue: operational revenue, medical service revenue, rent revenue, etc.

Japan Railway Construction, Transport and Technology Agency
(Incorporated Administrative Agency) (Construction Account)

Central Japan International Airport Co., Ltd.

Organization for Promoting Urban Development